
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3632
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013
MAPPING OF HERITAGE SITES
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) has been asked to conduct mapping of heritage sites in various parts of the country including Andhra Pradesh for promoting tourism;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action/steps taken by the ASI in this regard, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the achievement made by the ASI as a result thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No, Madam.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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